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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 800mm - Red

1. General Information  
Thank you for purchasing the Knife Holder for Cutting Plates. This product is designed to securely hold knives, 
providing a safe and efficient workspace for food preparation. Kindly read this manual thoroughly before use to ensure 
optimal performance and safety.

2. Safety Information  
- General Safety: Always handle knives with care. Keep out of reach of children.  
- Installation Safety: Ensure the holder is securely mounted to prevent accidents. Use appropriate fixtures for the 
installation surface.  
- Operational Safety: When inserting or removing knives, avoid placing fingers near blade edges.  
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaning materials. Always unplug any electrical components (if applicable) before 
cleaning.  
- Use Precautions: Do not overload the holder. Only use with compatible knife sizes as specified in product 
specifications.

3. Product Specifications  
- Model: MHRT800  
- Dimensions: 800mm length  
- Color: Red  
- Material: High-quality plastic  
- Weight: 2.5 kg  
- Capacity: Suitable for various kitchen knives and cutting tools

4. Setup and Installation  
- Required Tools: Drill, screwdriver, level, measuring tape  
- Installation Steps:  
  1. Choose a suitable location for the knife holder, preferably near your cutting area.  
  2. Use a level to mark where the holder will be mounted.  
  3. Drill holes at the marked points on the wall.  
  4. Insert wall anchors if necessary, based on the surface material.  
  5. Align the knife holder with the drilled holes and secure it using screws.  
  6. Ensure the holder is stable and securely fastened by testing its strength before placing knives.

5. Operation  
To use the knife holder:  
- Insert knives into designated slots, ensuring they are fully seated for maximum stability.  
- Always check that the holder is securely mounted before use.  
- Remove knives by gripping the handle firmly and pulling straight out to avoid dulling the blades.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Regular Cleaning: Wipe the holder with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Do not immerse in water.  
- Deep Cleaning: For stubborn stains, use a soft brush or non-abrasive sponge. Avoid harsh chemicals.  
- Inspection: Regularly check for any signs of wear or damage and replace if necessary.  

7. Troubleshooting  
- Issue: Knives do not fit properly.  
  Solution: Ensure you are using the correct knife sizes and that the holder is clean.  
- Issue: Holder becomes loose.  
  Solution: Recheck installation screws and tighten as necessary.  
- Issue: Damage to the holder.  
  Solution: Stop using and contact customer support for assistance.

8. Disposal  
Dispose of the knife holder in accordance with local regulations. The product is made of recyclable materials. Please 
separate the plastic components from other waste where possible.

9. Contact  
For further assistance, please contact us:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Knife Holder for Cutting Plates. We hope it enhances your kitchen experience!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für das Messerhalter für Schneidplatten 800mm Rot
 
  1. Allgemeine Informationen
 Der Messerhalter für Schneidplatten ist ein unverzichtbares Zubehör für Gastronomiebetriebe und Feinschmecker, die 
Wert auf Ordnung und Sicherheit in ihrer Küche legen. Mit einer stabilen Konstruktion und einem ansprechenden 
Design ermöglicht dieser Messerhalter eine effiziente Lagerung und einen schnellen Zugriff auf Ihre Messer.
 
  2. Sicherheitsinformationen
 - Verwendung gemäß Vorschrift: Verwenden Sie den Messerhalter ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
 - Sichere Handhabung: Achten Sie beim Einlegen und Entnehmen der Messer darauf, sich nicht zu verletzen. Halten 
Sie die Klingen immer von sich weg gerichtet.
 - Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie den Messerhalter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
 - Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Messerhalter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu 
verhindern.
 - Schutzkleidung: Beim Umgang mit scharfen Messern empfehlen wir das Tragen von Schnittschutzhandschuhen.
 
  3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen
 - Produktname: Messerhalter für Schneidplatten
 - Modell: MHRT800
 - Farbe: Rot
 - Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
 - Abmessungen: 800mm x 200mm x 100mm
 - Gewicht: 1.5 kg
 - Kapazität: 8 Messer
 
  4. Einrichtung und Installation
 1. Verpackungsinhalt prüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile enthalten sind.
 2. Standort wählen: Suchen Sie einen stabilen und trockenen Platz in Ihrer Küche.
 3. Montage: Der Messerhalter kann entweder an der Wand befestigt oder einfach auf einer Arbeitsfläche platziert 
werden.
  - Folgendes Zubehör ist mitgeliefert, falls eine Wandmontage gewünscht ist: Schrauben, Dübel.
 4. Befestigung: Bei der Wandmontage, bestimmen Sie die Höhe und bohren Sie die Löcher gemäß den Markierungen. 
Befestigen Sie den Messerhalter mit den Schrauben.
 
  5. Betrieb
 - Legen Sie die Messer mit der Klinge nach unten in die vorgesehenen Fächer des Messerhalters.
 - Achten Sie darauf, dass die Messer sicher und fest im Halter sitzen, um ein Herausfallen zu vermeiden.
 - Für optimale Ergebnisse und Sicherheit sollte der Messerhalter regelmäßig überprüft werden.
 
  6. Reinigung und Wartung
 - Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
 - Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um das Material nicht zu beschädigen.
 - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität und den Zustand des Halters, um sicherzustellen, dass er in einwandfreiem 
Zustand bleibt.
 
  7. Fehlersuche
 - Problem: Messer fallen aus dem Halter.
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Passform der Messer im Halter und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Halter auf einer stabilen 
Oberfläche steht.
 - Problem: Halter ist instabil.
  - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind und der Halter auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
 
  8. Entsorgung
 Entsorgen Sie den Messerhalter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle 
Teile sicher und umweltfreundlich entsorgt werden.
 
  9. Kontakt
 Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:
 - E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Telefon: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor het Snijplankhouder 800mm Rood (MHRT800)

1. Algemene Informatie  
Welkom bij uw nieuwe Snijplankhouder 800mm Rood (MHRT800). Dit product is ontworpen om uw keukenervaring te 
verbeteren door een veilige en praktische manier te bieden om snijplanken te houden tijdens het snijden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik dit product alleen voor het beoogde doel.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de snijplankhouder stevig en stabiel staat voor gebruik.  
- Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen zonder toezicht.  
- Vermijd het gebruik met beschadigde snijplanken.  
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en beschadigingen.  
- Bij het verwijderen van de snijplank, zorg ervoor dat u geen scherpe randen aanraakt.  
- Volg alle instructies voor installatie en gebruik om ongelukken te voorkomen.  

3. Productspecificaties  
- Afmetingen: 800mm (lengte)  
- Kleur: Rood  
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof  
- Gewicht: 2 kg  
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor snijplanken tot 800mm breed  
- Standaard gebruiksspanning: Niet van toepassing  
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing  

4. Installatie en Opstelling  
1. Kies een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond voor de snijplankhouder.  
2. Plaats de snijplankhouder op de gewenste plek, zorg ervoor dat deze goed staat.  
3. Zet de snijplank in de houder totdat deze goed vastzit.  
4. Controleer of de snijplank stevig en recht in de houder staat voor gebruik.  

5. Bediening  
- Plaats de snijplank in de houder voordat u begint met snijden.  
- Zorg ervoor dat u de snijplank stevig vasthoudt terwijl u snijdt om ongelukken te voorkomen.  
- Na gebruik, verwijder de snijplank voorzichtig uit de houder.  

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud  
- Maak de snijplankhouder regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.  
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.  
- Controleer periodiek op slijtage of beschadigingen.  

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Als de snijplank niet goed in de houder past, controleer of deze binnen de gespecificeerde breedte valt.  
- Indien de houder instabiel lijkt, zorg ervoor dat deze op een vlakke ondergrond staat.  
- Bij aanhoudende problemen, neem contact op met de klantenservice.  

8. Afvoeren  
- Dit product is recyclebaar.  
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking bij het weggooien van het product.  

9. Contact  
Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Soporte para Cuchillos para Platos de Corte 800mm Rojo - MHRT800
 
 1. Información General 
 Gracias por elegir el Soporte para Cuchillos para Platos de Corte 800mm Rojo - MHRT800. Este soporte está 
diseñado para ofrecer una solución segura y eficiente para el almacenamiento y manejo de cuchillos en entornos de 
cocina profesional.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso Adecuado: Este producto debe utilizarse exclusivamente para el almacenamiento de cuchillos. No use el soporte 
para otros utensilios o herramientas.
 - Lesiones Personales: Mantenga el soporte alejado del alcance de los niños. Use siempre cuchillos con precaución y 
evite tocar las hojas.
 - Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de instalación correctamente. Un soporte mal fijado puede 
causar accidentes.
 - Mantenimiento: Inspeccione regularmente el soporte y sus componentes para asegurarse de que estén en buen 
estado. Reemplace cualquier parte dañada de inmediato.
 - Materiales: Este producto puede incluir materiales que podrían ser peligrosos si se ingieren o inhalan. Mantenga el 
producto en un área segura.
 
 3. Visión General y Especificaciones 
 - Modelo: MHRT800 
 - Dimensiones: 800mm 
 - Color: Rojo 
 - Material: Plástico resistente 
 - Categoría: Accesorios de cocina
 
 4. Instalación y Configuración 
 1. Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador, taladro, nivel.
 2. Ubicación: Seleccione una superficie plana y accesible en la cocina.
 3. Marque los Puntos: Use el nivel para marcar los puntos donde se fijará el soporte.
 4. Perforación: Perfore los orificios en los puntos marcados.
 5. Fijación: Coloque el soporte sobre los orificios y fije con los tornillos provistos. Asegúrese de que esté firmemente 
sujeto.
 
 5. Operación 
 Coloque los cuchillos en el soporte usando las ranuras diseñadas para mantenerlos seguros y accesibles. Asegúrese 
de que las hojas estén orientadas hacia abajo para evitar lesiones.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpieza Diaria: Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. Evite el uso de productos abrasivos 
que puedan dañar la superficie.
 - Inspección Regular: Verifique el estado de las ranuras y el anclaje del soporte al menos una vez al mes.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - El soporte se tambalea: Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos estén apretados y de que el soporte esté montado en 
una superficie plana.
 - Dificultad para colocar cuchillos: Revise las ranuras por obstrucciones o residuos y límpielas según sea necesario.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Este producto debe desecharse de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre desechos plásticos. Asegúrese de 
reciclar siempre que sea posible.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel d'utilisation du Porte-Couteaux pour Plaques de Découpe 800mm - Rouge (MHRT800)
 
  1. Informations Générales
 
 Merci d'avoir choisi le Porte-Couteaux pour Plaques de Découpe 800mm - Rouge. Ce produit est conçu pour organiser 
efficacement vos couteaux à usage commercial, assurant sécurité et commodité dans votre cuisine.
 
  2. Informations de Sécurité
 
 - Utilisation appropriée : Le porte-couteaux est destiné à un usage professionnel dans les cuisines. Ne l'utilisez pas 
pour d'autres fins.
 - À garder hors de portée des enfants : Ce produit contient des éléments tranchants. Assurez-vous de l'installer hors 
de la portée des enfants.
 - Manipulation : Ne manipulez pas les couteaux avec des mains humides. Toujours les ranger dans le porte-couteaux 
après utilisation.
 - Surfaces stables : Installez le porte-couteaux uniquement sur des surfaces stables et plane pour éviter tout 
basculement.
 - Contrôle régulier : Examinez régulièrement le produit pour déceler tout dommage ou usure. Remplacez toute pièce 
endommagée immédiatement.
 
  3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications
 
 - Nom du produit : Porte-Couteaux pour Plaques de Découpe
 - Modèle : MHRT800
 - Couleur : Rouge
 - Dimensions : 800 mm
 - Matériaux : Plastique durable et acier inoxydable
 - Capacité : Conçu pour tenir jusqu'à 12 couteaux
 
  4. Installation et Mise en Service
 
 1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement approprié dans votre cuisine, à hauteur accessible mais hors de portée 
des enfants.
 2. Préparation : Assurez-vous que la surface est propre et sèche.
 3. Fixation : Utilisez les vis et les chevilles fournies dans le kit pour fixer le porte-couteaux au mur. 
  - Utilisez une perceuse adaptée pour faire des trous pilotes.
  - Insérez les chevilles, puis vissez le porte-couteaux en place.
 4. Vérification : Assurez-vous que le porte-couteaux est fermement fixé avant d'y placer des couteaux.
 
  5. Fonctionnement
 
 - Placez simplement vos couteaux dans les fentes appropriées, en s'assurant qu'ils sont complètement insérés pour 
éviter les accidents.
 - Ne dépassez pas la capacité maximale de rangement pour assurer la sécurité.
 
  6. Nettoyage et Entretien
 
 - Nettoyage : Essuyez le porte-couteaux avec un chiffon humide et un nettoyant doux. Évitez les produits abrasifs.
 - Désinfection : Après chaque utilisation, désinfectez la surface si elle est en contact avec des aliments.
 - Vérification : Inspectez régulièrement le porte-couteaux pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de défaillance.
 
  7. Dépannage
 
 - Problème : Porte-couteaux instable.
  - Solution : Vérifiez que tous les vis sont correctement serrées et que le produit est fixé à une surface plane.
  
 - Problème : Difficulté à insérer les couteaux.
  - Solution : Assurez-vous que les couteaux ne sont pas trop larges pour les fentes prévues.
 
  8. Élimination
 
 - Consultation des réglementations locales : Disposez du produit conformément aux réglementations de votre localité 
concernant les déchets plastiques et métalliques.
 - Recyclage : Veuillez trier les matériaux recyclables lors de l'élimination.
 
  9. Contact
 
 Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :
 
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com



 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne
 
 Merci d'utiliser notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il vous apportera satisfaction !



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Supporto per Coltelli per Piatti di Taglio 800mm Rosso
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Grazie per aver scelto il Supporto per Coltelli per Piatti di Taglio 800mm Rosso. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire 
un modo sicuro e conveniente di riporre e utilizzare coltelli. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima 
dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo corretto e sicuro.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 - Avvertenze generali: Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
 - Uso corretto: Questo supporto è progettato esclusivamente per l'uso con coltelli affilati. Non utilizzare per altri scopi. 
 - Manutenzione: Ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danni. Non utilizzare il supporto se 
danneggiato. 
 - Superficie di supporto: Assicurarsi che il supporto sia posizionato su una superficie stabile e piana per evitare 
ribaltamenti o cadute. 
 - Usura: Controllare periodicamente che i coltelli siano correttamente inseriti nel supporto e che non ci siano segni di 
deterioramento.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Modello: MHRT800 
 - Dimensioni: 800 mm 
 - Colore: Rosso 
 - Materiale: Plastica resistente 
 - Utilizzo: Supporto per coltelli 
 - Capacità: Fino a 10 coltelli di diverse dimensioni 
 
 4. Installazione e Montaggio 
 1. Rimuovere il supporto dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti. 
 2. Posizionare il supporto su una superficie liscia e stabile. 
 3. Assicurarsi che il supporto sia completamente stabile e non oscillante. 
 4. Se necessario, utilizzare il supporto su un piano di lavoro per facilitare l'accesso ai coltelli.
 
 5. Operazione 
 - Posizionare i coltelli nei rispettivi slot del supporto. 
 - Assicurarsi che ogni coltello sia inserito fino in fondo per garantire stabilità. 
 - Per rimuovere un coltello, afferrare l'impugnatura e tirare delicatamente verso l'alto. 
 - Per riporre un coltello, afferrarlo per l'impugnatura e inserirlo nel supporto.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Pulire regolarmente il supporto con un panno umido. 
 - Utilizzare detergenti non abrasivi per evitare di danneggiare la superficie del supporto. 
 - Asciugare accuratamente dopo la pulizia per prevenire la formazione di muffe o batteri.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Il supporto è instabile: Verificare che sia posizionato su una superficie piana e che tutte le gambe siano in contatto 
con il pavimento. 
 - Difficoltà nell'inserire i coltelli: Controllare che i coltelli siano della dimensione corretta per gli slot del supporto. 
 - Coltelli che non rimangono in posizione: Assicurarsi che i coltelli siano completamente inseriti nel supporto.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 - Smaltire il supporto secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti plastici. 
 - Non gettare il prodotto nell'ambiente. Seguire le linee guida locali per lo smaltimento sicuro.
 
 9. Contatto 
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


